Hoyme, Grant Ralph - Consent Resolution Agreement

admitted to conduct unbecoming a member of the College and agreed that his conduct was contrary to College Standard 2. Mr. Hoyme attended an educational program in Oregon, USA in the summer of 2009. One night, at approximately 1:30 a.m., Mr. Hoyme entered the room of a female resident at the motel where he was staying, by climbing through her window. With a plastic bag over his head, he sexually assaulted her. The victim of the assault complained to police. In April 2010, Mr. Hoyme pled guilty to the charge of sexual abuse in the second degree. Among the terms of his sentence, Mr. Hoyme had to complete 30 days in supervisory custody, 60 months of probation and successfully complete programs for sex offender training and alcohol abuse. On June 21, 2011, the Preliminary Investigation Sub-Committee approved the Consent Resolution Agreement in which Mr. Hoyme agreed to the cancellation of his College certificate of qualification.